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2014 Cedarville Softball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 35-19   Home: 10-6   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 18-9   G-MAC: 13-7

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

12 Davis, Nicole  . 4 0 0 54-54 180 55 72 16 6 5 44 115  . 6 3 9 14 4 15 0  . 4 5 0 2 4 7-8 204 32 6  . 9 7 5

17 Hanzel, Carlyn  . 3 6 8 54-54 182 22 67 11 2 2 38 88  . 4 8 4 8 2 15 1  . 3 9 7 2 4 0-1 75 4 4  . 9 5 2

15 Kirkpatrick, Christi  . 3 6 4 54-53 176 44 64 3 2 1 19 74  . 4 2 0 18 6 22 0  . 4 4 0 0 6 20-24 110 72 11  . 9 4 3

22 Chapman, Kelsey  . 3 6 1 54-54 180 38 65 11 4 5 55 99  . 5 5 0 12 2 12 0  . 3 9 3 7 1 6-6 271 53 11  . 9 6 7

24 O'Doherty, Tessa  . 3 0 0 11-1 10 1 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 3 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Eigsti, Nikki  . 2 9 7 35-28 74 10 22 4 1 0 10 28  . 3 7 8 11 1 24 0  . 3 9 5 0 3 1-2 92 2 6  . 9 4 0

 8 Hayner, Samantha  . 2 9 1 46-36 103 24 30 5 0 0 12 35  . 3 4 0 6 2 19 1  . 3 4 2 0 5 5-7 28 1 2  . 9 3 5

10 Palm, Jessica  . 2 8 3 54-54 159 22 45 6 1 3 26 62  . 3 9 0 10 2 38 0  . 3 3 1 1 8 5-5 83 81 19  . 8 9 6

11 Bull, Rachel  . 2 7 9 54-54 183 46 51 7 4 1 23 69  . 3 7 7 24 0 32 1  . 3 6 1 1 5 37-40 57 6 3  . 9 5 5

20 Muldowney, Shannon  . 2 5 0 52-52 144 10 36 5 2 0 18 45  . 3 1 3 21 2 25 1  . 3 5 3 0 4 0-1 44 87 16  . 8 9 1

13 Rice, Carol Anne  . 2 3 8 36-27 80 15 19 1 1 1 10 25  . 3 1 3 8 2 21 0  . 3 2 2 0 4 1-1 13 2 4  . 7 8 9

16 Hughes, Breanna  . 2 0 4 29-24 49 3 10 2 0 0 4 12  . 2 4 5 1 2 5 2  . 2 5 0 0 2 0-0 132 23 1  . 9 9 4

 3 Daniels, Katie  . 2 0 0 6-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

19 Arslain, Monica  . 1 3 3 12-3 15 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 3 3 2 0 3 0  . 2 3 5 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 6 Spann, Jennifer  . 0 0 0 11-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000

23 Spain, Courtnie  . 0 0 0 32-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 11 8  . 6 5 2

 2 DeBartolo, Cecelia  . 0 0 0 25-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 34 3  . 9 3 2

Totals  . 3 1 6 54 1542 292 487 71 23 18 261 658  . 4 2 7 137 25 238 6  . 3 7 8 13 46 82-95 1120 415 94  . 9 4 2

Opponents  . 2 3 1 54 1423 215 329 66 6 19 179 464  . 3 2 6 189 37 287 5  . 3 3 6 4 61 42-56 1092 454 79  . 9 5 1

LOB - Team (385), Opp (385). DPs turned - Team (17), Opp (16). IBB - Team (3), Chapman 2, Bull 1, Opp (2). Picked off -

Hayner 1, Bull 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 3 Daniels, Katie  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0

22 Chapman, Kelsey  1 . 9 9 7-2 12 8 5 1/0 0 67.0 67 34 19 18 44 14 2 4  . 2 5 2 4 3 0 1 5

23 Spain, Courtnie  2 . 2 9 14-9 32 21 14 5/0 2 143.2 110 73 47 73 144 23 0 6  . 2 0 6 12 13 0 1 23

 2 DeBartolo, Cecelia  3 . 6 5 13-7 25 21 11 1/0 0 134.1 126 90 70 88 93 26 3 8  . 2 4 6 12 14 3 1 26

 6 Spann, Jennifer  3 . 7 4 1-1 10 3 0 0/0 0 24.1 24 17 13 7 6 3 1 1  . 2 5 0 4 7 0 1 7

Totals  2 . 7 9 35-19 54 54 30 7/0 2 373.1 329 215 149 189 287 66 6 19  . 2 3 1 32 37 3 4 61

Opponents  4 . 2 1 19-35 54 54 35 1/0 2 364.0 487 292 219 137 238 71 23 18  . 3 1 6 30 25 1 13 46

PB - Team (13), Hughes 6, Chapman 6, Davis 1, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (3), Chapman 2, DeBartolo 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT -

Chapman (24-33), Hughes (27-33), Spain (13-18), DeBartolo (11-17), Spann (5-5), Davis (2-3), Daniels (2-2).



2014 Cedarville Softball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 6 Spann, Jennifer 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

 3 Daniels, Katie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

16 Hughes, Breanna 156 132 23 1  . 9 9 4 1 27 6  . 8 1 8 6 0

12 Davis, Nicole 242 204 32 6  . 9 7 5 3 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 0

22 Chapman, Kelsey 335 271 53 11  . 9 6 7 5 24 9  . 7 2 7 6 0

11 Bull, Rachel 66 57 6 3  . 9 5 5 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Hanzel, Carlyn 83 75 4 4  . 9 5 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Kirkpatrick, Christi 193 110 72 11  . 9 4 3 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Eigsti, Nikki 100 92 2 6  . 9 4 0 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Hayner, Samantha 31 28 1 2  . 9 3 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 DeBartolo, Cecelia 44 7 34 3  . 9 3 2 0 11 6  . 6 4 7 0 0

10 Palm, Jessica 183 83 81 19  . 8 9 6 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Muldowney, Shannon 147 44 87 16  . 8 9 1 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Rice, Carol Anne 19 13 2 4  . 7 8 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Spain, Courtnie 23 4 11 8  . 6 5 2 0 13 5  . 7 2 2 0 0

19 Arslain, Monica 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 O'Doherty, Tessa 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1629 1120 415 94  . 9 4 2 17 42 14  . 7 5 0 13 0

Opponents 1625 1092 454 79  . 9 5 1 16 82 13  . 8 6 3 9 0
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